STEFANO MOSHI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent college of Tumaini University Makumira)

P. O BOX 881, MOSHI

Tel: (027) 2757070 /2757071: Fax 2757880

Email: elctmmti@yahoo.com or smmuco@smmuco.ac.tz : Web: www.smmuco.ac.tz

To the sponsor/	parent of	Charles Co.

FEE STRUCTURE OF STEFANO MOSHI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (SMMUCo) FOR THE YEAR 2021/2022 FOR DEGREE COURSES

DIRECT COSTS PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY

- 13	FIRST YEAR	SECC	ND & THIRD YEAR
TYPE OF COST	Amount in TSHS.		Amount in TSHS
Tuition Fees	1,280,000.00		1,280,000.00
OTHER CHARGES			
Registration Fees	30,000.00	1	0.00
Graduation Fees	15,000.00		0.00
Identity Card	5,000.00	¥.	0.00
Caution Deposit	10,000.00		0.00
Examination Fees	40,000.00		40,000.00
Library Facilities	20,000.00		20,000.00
Grade Report	5,000.00		5,000.00
Internet Charges	25,000.00		25,000.00
TUSO – SMMUCo	18,000.00	i i	18,000.00
TCU Fee	20,000.00	ij(20,000.00
Sub total	188,000.00		128,000.00
TOTAL	1,468,000	,	1,408,000

All direct costs should be paid to SMMUCo A/C No. 01J1040880500 CRDB BANK OR A/C No 0770801803 EXIM BANK OR SMMUCo A/C No. 0010200322 UCHUMI COMMERCIAL BANK (UCB).

Health Insurance (NHIF) is available at Tsh. 50,400/= per academic year and should be paid at the beginning of the first semester

Accommodation is available only at Masoka Campus to students who wish to stay in campus at a cost of Tshs 300,000/= per academic year which should be paid in two equal installments of Tshs 150,000/= at the beginning of each semester.

*First installment fee Payments and Registration should be done within the <u>first two weeks</u> from the date of opening the college. A student will be liable to a penalty of Tshs 50,000/= per semester for any late payment of fees and registration extended from third week to one month from the date of opening the college. <u>STRICTLY</u> no registration will be allowed after one month from the date of opening the college.

BURSAR

1 | Page

STEFANO MOSHI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent college of Tumaini University Makumira)

P. O BOX 881, MOSHI

Tel: (027) 2757070 /2757071: Fax 2757880

Email: elctmmti@yahoo.com or smmuco@smmuco.ac.tz : Web: www.smmuco.ac.tz

To the sponsor/	narant of	
To the sponsor/	parent of	

FEE STRUCTURE OF STEFANO MOSHI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (SMMUCo) FOR THE YEAR 2021/2022 FOR DIPLOMA COURSES

DIRECT COSTS PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY

FIRST YEAR	SECOND YEAR
Amount in TSHS.	Amount in TSHS
910,000.00	910,000.00
	P _j
30,000.00	0.00
15,000.00	0.00
5,000.00	0.00
10,000.00	0.00
40,000.00	40,000.00
20,000.00	20,000.00
5,000.00	5,000.00
25,000.00	25,000.00
18,000.00	18,000.00
20,000.00	20,000.00
188,000.00	128,000.00
1,098,000	1,038,000
	Amount in TSHS. 910,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 18,000.00 20,000.00 188,000.00

All direct costs should be paid to SMMUCo A/C No. 01J1040880500 CRDB BANK OR A/C No 0770801803 EXIM BANK OR SMMUCo A/C No. 0010200322 UCHUMI COMMERCIAL BANK (UCB).

Health Insurance (NHIF) is available at Tsh. 50,400/= per academic year and should be paid at the beginning of the first semester

Accommodation is available only at Masoka Campus to students who wish to stay in campus at a cost of Tshs 300,000/= per academic year which should be paid in two equal installments of Tshs 150,000/= at the beginning of each semester.

*First installment fee Payments and Registration should be done within the <u>first two weeks</u> from the date of opening the college. A student will be liable to a penalty of Tshs 50,000/= per semester for any late payment of fees and registration extended from third week to one month from the date of opening the college. <u>STRICTLY</u> no registration will be allowed after one month from the date of opening the college.

BURSAR

1 | Page



Masoka Professionals Training Institute

	(MPT	IN				
-	dial I	IP	-	-		
	1	-,				

(An Institute of Stefano Moshi Memorial University College)

To the sponsor/ parent of	То	the	sponsor/	parent	of
---------------------------	----	-----	----------	--------	----

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES.

DIRECT COSTS PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY

TYPE OF COST	Amount in TSHS.
Tuition Fees	810,000/=
OTHER CHARGES	
Registration Fees	30,000/=
Graduation Fees	15,000/=
Identity Card	5,000/=
Caution Deposit	10,000/=
Examination Fees	40,000/=
Library Facilities	20,000/=
Grade Report	5,000/=
Internet Charges	25,000/=
TUSO – SMMUCo(Student Organizations)	18,000/=
TCU/NACTE	20,000/=
Sub total	188,000/=
TOTAL	998,000/=

All direct costs should be paid to SMMUCo A/C No. 01J1040880500 CRDB BANK OR A/C No 0770801803 EXIM BANK OR SMMUCo A/C No. 0010200322 UCHUMI COMMERCIAL BANK (UCB).

MODE OF PAYMENT

FIRST SEMES	TER (Tshs)	SECOND SEME	STER (Tshs)	TOTAL (Tshs)
200,000/=	393,000/=	200,000/=	205,000/=	998.000/=

Other costs

Health Insurance (NHIF) is available at Tsh. 50,400/= per academic year and should be paid at the beginning of the first semester

Accommodation is available to students who wish to stay in campus at a cost of Tshs 300,000/= per academic year which should be paid in two equal installments at the beginning of each semester.

*First Installment fee payment and Registration should be done within the <u>first two weeks</u> from the date of opening the college. A student will be liable to a penalty of Tshs 50,000/= per semester for any late payment of fees and registration extended from third week to one month from the date of opening the college. <u>STRICTLY no registration will be allowed</u> after one month from the date of opening the college.

BURSAR

STEFANO MOSHI MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE * TUITION FEES PAYMENT INSTALMENTS ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 DEGREE PROGRAMS

	INSTALLMENT	AMOUNT
1	1st Installment	300,000
2	2nd Installment	528,000
3	3rd Installment	400,000
4	4th Installment	240,000
	TOTAL	1,468,000

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

	INSTALLMENT	AMOUNT
1	1st Installment	250,000
2	2nd Installment	393,000
3	3rd Installment	200,000
4	4th Installment	255,000
	TOTAL	1,098,000

	CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS			
	INSTALLMENT	AMOUNT		
1	1st Installment	200,000		
2	2nd Installment	393,000		
3	3rd Installment	200,000		
4	4th Installment	205,000		
	TOTAL	998,000		

ACCOMODATION FEES IS TSH. 300,000 PER YEAR PAYABLE IN TWO EQUAL INSTALLMENTS